
RANKING DE SALTO 2025

JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 Column8 Column9 Column10 Column11 Column12 Column13 Column14 Column15 Column16 Column38

1 Alejandra Lopez Pirata Yos-Oy 12 15 15 15 0 10 7 15 15 12 116

2 Sofya Firsova Pirata Yos-Oy 8 10 12 12 15 57

3 Julietta Mouso Pirata Yos-Oy 15 0 12 0 15 8 50

4 Noa Engelztajn Belica Yos-Oy 8 12 8 8 36

5 Camila Bravo Angelita AHO 10 12 6 28

6 Isabella Moncada Bubblicious AHO 6 4 12 22

7 Zoe Duchesneau Fallas Zanahoria ANDEDE 0 15 15

8 Fernanda Castro Bubblicious AHO 8 8

9 Annelise Salgado M & M AHO 6 7 13

10 Sophia Gallegos Aleman Aquiles AHCES 12 12

11 Lorenzo Campabadal Bubblicious AHO 7 5 12

12 Ronit Hugnu Kapricho Yos-Oy 10 10

13 Ronit Hugnu Belica Yos-Oy 10 10

14 Amelie Hugnu Zilda D'Eclipse AHO 10 10

15 Claudia Volio Kapricho Yos-Oy 10 10

16 Thiago Hernandez Pinta 7 7

17 Thiago Hernandez Bubblicious AHO 7 7

18 Arianne Clavosa Wanda AHO 7 7

19 Isabel Chocano Pinta AHO 0 6 6

20 Lucia Morales M & M AHO 5 5

21 Catalina Lacayo Valentino AHO 0 5 5

Isabella Moncada Pinta AHO 0 0

VERTICALES MENORES



RANKING DE SALTO 2025

JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 Column8 Column9 Column10 Column11 Column12 Column13 Column14 Column15 Column16 Column38

1 Isabella Jimenez Pegaso Yos-Oy 7 12 15 12 46

2 Andres van Grieken Pinto Yos-Oy 15 15 15 45

3 Jorge Luis Ortega Valyria AHO 10 10 15 35

4 Ana Maria Yepes Belica Yos-Oy 8 7 12 8 35

5 Samantha Riera Lucky Charm AHO 12 12 6 0 30

6 Phillipe Robert Coronas AF Kilimanjaro ANDEDE 15 10 25

7 Jocelyn Mata AF Irazu AHCES 15 8 23

8 Isabelle Hunt Galleta AHO 8 10 18

9 Karin Zeuner AF Ibiza AHCES 15 15

10 Zoe Bullock Faith AHO 15 15

11 Edwin Vasquez Zilda D'Eclipse AHO 15 15

12 Ernesto Mendoza Pirata Yos-Oy 12 12

13 Isabela Bustamante Bella ANDEDE 12 12

14 Juan Orozco Pegasso Yos-Oy 10 10

15 Nicolas Avendaño Pandora Yos-Oy 10 10

16 Jacinto Gonzalez Soñador AHO 7 7

17 Marcella Patel Rivington Pike AHO 7 7

18 Jacinto Gonzalez Pinto AHO 6 6

Column1 JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

1 Claudia Volio Kapricho Yos-Oy 12 12 15 15 15 15 10 94

2 Sophia Qualls Cleo ANDEDE 12 12 12 10 15 10 8 8 87

3 Lia van der Laat Landino ANDEDE 8 15 8 12 12 55

4 Ronit Hugnu Kapricho Yos-Oy 10 15 10 15 50

5 Tara Panwar Bubblicious AHO 15 7 8 30

6 Amelie Hugnu Bubblicious AHO 10 15 25

7 Lucia Aguilar Geronimo AHO 8 12 20

8 Julieta Mouzo Pirata Yos-Oy 12 12

9 Amelie Hugnu Zilda D'Eclipse AHO 12 0 12

10 Ronit Hugnu Belica Yos-Oy 10 10

11 Ronit Hugnu Pinto Yos-Oy 10 0 10

12 Sara Rojas Martinez Zanahoria ANDEDE 8 8

13 Ana Paola Abascal Pandora Yos-Oy 8 8

14 Belen Fernandez Faith AHO 8 8

VERTICALES MAYORES

0.70 m MENORES



RANKING DE SALTO 2025

Column1 JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

1 Catalina Qualls Cleo ANDEDE 15 10 15 8 48

2 Emma Mendez Fenix ANDEDE 10 12 15 37

3 Antony Riera Goldie AHO 4 6 10 1 15 36

4 Irina Hernáandez Brunello AHO 8 4 8 10 30

5 Nicolas Avendaño Pandora Yos-Oy 7 10 12 29

6 Ernesto Mendoza Pandora Yos-Oy 15 12 27

7 Jorge Luis Ortega Valyria AHO 12 12 2 26

8 Leila Campabadal Faith AHO 15 0 6 1 22

9 Danna Beltran Brunello AHO 0 7 10 4 21

10 Emma Pinchanski Odin AHO 0 15 0 0 3 18

11 Andres Retana Donabella Yos-Oy 12 6 18

12 Andres van Grieken Pinto Yos-Oy 5 8 4 17

13 Maripaz Barboza Goldie AHO 5 12 17

14 Karin Zeuner AF Ibiza AHCES 15 15

15 Edwin Vasquez Odin AHO 15 15

16 Pilar Zarnowski Navajo AHO 15 15

17 Lia Salgado Brunello AHO 6 8 14

18 Rebeca Aragon Aquiles Yos-Oy 7 6 13

19 Sergio Vargas Apolo AHCES 8 5 13

20 Pilar Zarnowski Kismet AHO 12 12

21 Sienna Aronson Akira Yos-Oy 12 0 12

22 Paula Bravo Izzy Awake AHO 4 3 5 12

23 Arianna Alfaro Izzy Awake AHO 5 1 6 12

24 Emilia Tello Sirenita Yos-Oy 10 10

25 Maria Cecilia Pardo CR Independence AHO 10 10

26 Rebekah Gonzalez CR Conspiracy AHO 10 10

27 Mia Pinchanski Odin AHO 8 8

28 Lucia Lepiz Zanahoria ANDEDE 8 8

29 Valentina Richard Pandora Yos-Oy 7 7

30 Mia Pinchanski Emanuel AHO 7 7

31 Sara Rojas Zanahoria ANDEDE 7 0 7

32 Isabela Bustamante Bella ANDEDE 0 7 7

33 Marcella Patel Kismet AHO 5 5

34 Edwin Vasquez Emanuel AHO 4 4

Maria Cecilia Pardo Faith AHO 0 0

Stella Aronson Buckaroo Yos-Oy 0 0

Column1 JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

1 Rivington Pike AHO 12 12 12 36

2 AF Sibu AHCES 15 15 30

3 Soñador AHO 15 15

0.70 m MAYORES

0.70 m Caballos Primer Año



RANKING DE SALTO 2025

Column1 JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

1 Lucia Fernandez Sirenita Yos-Oy 15 15 0 15 15 15 10 85

2 Sara Ramirez Bubblicious AHO 12 12 10 12 46

3 Giulia Schiavone Princesa Espinos 15 15 30

4 Giulia Schiavone AF Gaia Espinos 15 15 30

5 Lucia Aguilar Geronimo AHO 0 12 12 24

6 Sophia Qualls Cleo ANDEDE 12 12

Belen Fernandez Bubblicious AHO 0 0

PREINFANTIL B



RANKING DE SALTO 2025

Column1 JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

1 Mariana Alvarado Asia Yos-Oy 12 15 15 8 4 7 7 6 74

2 Ernesto Mendoza Buckaroo Yos-Oy 3 5 1 7 15 15 8 12 66

3 Camila Mora Harmony Yos-Oy 15 12 12 8 47

4 Juliana Cañas Bugatti ANDEDE 15 15 0 2 15 47

5 Stella Aronson Buckaroo Yos-Oy 10 0 6 0 1 6 12 8 43

6 Isabel Amador Aguero Pantera Andede 0 10 10 5 10 35

7 Antonella Nodleman Conrock ANDEDE 10 2 15 27

8 Kassandra Hernandez Eros AHCES 8 4 15 27

9 Cody Qualls Francis ANDEDE 12 7 4 3 26

10 Miranda Castro Berraco Yos-Oy 3 1 8 12 24

11 Gabriela Acuña Contepomme ANDEDE 6 10 5 21

12 Marianne MontesdeOca Daillant ANDEDE 8 12 20

13 Emilia Tello Sirenita Yos-Oy 10 10 20

14 Elena Pozuelo Zeus ANDEDE 6 12 1 19

15 Rebekah Gonzalez CR Conspiracy AHO 10 5 15

16 Sienna Aronson Akira Yos-Oy 0 12 12

17 Deborah Calderon Marin Apache AHCES 5 7 12

18 Ernesto Mendoza Akira Yos-Oy 1 10 11

19 Lucia Ramirez Iniesta Espinos 5 4 1 0 10

20 Cristina Lara Pandora ANDEDE 2 8 10

21 Lucia Ramirez Sabana Espinos 6 3 9

22 Ximena Beeche Navajo AHO 8 8

23 Cristina Lara Velvet Sky ANDEDE 7 7

24 Miranda Castro Buckaroo Yos-Oy 4 3 7

25 Luciana Avila Pereira Princesa Espinos 7 0 7

26 Pilar Zarnowski Navajo AHO 7 7

27 Meriann Mealy AF Praga AHCES 6 6

28 Cindy Chen AF Prathlin Yos-Oy 6 6

29 Belen Calvosa Geronimo AHO 0 2 4 6

30 Angelica Rojas Princesa Espinos 0 5 5

31 Edwin Vasquez Odin AHO 5 5

32 Bianca Nieto AF Lavita AHCES 4 0 4

33 Irene Tirado AF Omega AHCES 3 3

34 Marvia Marin Zanahoria ANDEDE 2 0 2

Emma Pinchanski Odin AHO 0 0

Maria Cecilia Pardo CR Independence AHO 0 0 0

Pilar Zarnowski Kismet AHO 0 0

Mia Pinchanski Odin AHO 0 0

Agustin Solis Martinez Akira Yos oy 0 0 0

Alexa Child AF Latvia ANDEDE 0 0

Jillian Urrutia AF Omega AHCES 0 0

0.80 m ABIERTA 



RANKING DE SALTO 2025

Column1 JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

1 Che Z ANDEDE 15 15 12 15 57

Naranka Espinos 15 15

Column1 JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

1 Giulia Schiavone Princesa Espinos 15 15 30

2 Lucia Fernandez Sirenita Yos-Oy 15 15

Lucia Aguilar Geronimo AHO 0

PREINFANTIL A

0.80 cm Caballos Jovenes 1er año



RANKING DE SALTO 2025

Column1 JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

1 Melissa Chi Ruano Leah AHCES 7 12 10 15 5 10 59

2 Mariana Alvarado Asia Yos-Oy 8 15 15 0 12 6 0 1 57

3 Leah Kahana Anakin Yos-Oy 15 12 15 10 52

4 Rik van Vliet Pavita Yos-Oy 10 10 8 7 35

5 Jimena Medrano Porras AF Odessa AHCES 12 10 6 7 0 35

6 Meriann Mealey AF Praga AHCES 15 15 30

7 Isabella Torres Oaxaca ANDEDE 15 12 1 28

8 Meriann Mealey Sol de Orion AHCES 4 10 8 5 27

9 Cristina Lara Velvet Sky du Sud ANDEDE 5 5 10 6 26

10 Cody Qualls Francis ANDEDE 6 1 1 0 8 3 2 21

11 Deborah Calderon Apache AHCES 12 8 20

12 Carolina Torres Aida ANDEDE 7 8 4 19

13 Cristina Lara Pandora Vd Grenshoeve ANDEDE 6 12 18

14 Iris Cristina Cruz AF Maui ANDEDE 3 0 12 3 18

15 Cindy Chen AF Prathlin Yos-Oy 15 15

16 Paulina Carmiol AF Norte ANDEDE 15 15

17 Marianne Montes de Oca Daillant ANDEDE 7 8 15

18 Sofia del Rio Elpaso ANDEDE 8 2 3 13

19 Camila Mora Harmony Yos-Oy 12 12

20 Sienna Aronson Akira Yos-Oy 12 0 12

21 Miranda Castro Berraco Yos-Oy 7 4 11

22 Mia Pinchanski Emanuel AHO 10 10

23 Paulina Carmiol Dallas Boy DZ ANDEDE 10 10

24 Edwin Vasquez Emanuel AHO 8 8

25 Juliana Cañas Bugatti ANDEDE 7 1 8

26 Gabriela Acuña Madrid Contepomme ANDEDE 2 6 8

27 Ana Elena Soto Abraxas AHO 7 7

28 Kassandra Hernandez Eros AHCES 5 1 1 7

29 Ernesto Mendoza Akira Yos-Oy 4 4

30 Mariana Perez Apolo RX AHCES 1 1

Maria Sofia Rodriguez Captain Marvel Espinos 0 0

Column1 JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

1 Che Z ANDEDE 15 12 27

Naranka Espinos 15 15

0.90 m ABIERTA 

0.90 cm Caballos Jovenes 1er año



RANKING DE SALTO 2025

Column1 JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

1 Brenda Alvarez Mistico Yos-Oy 15 12 12 12 0 15 0 66

2 Sara Kawer AF Layla Espinos 15 15 15 0 15 60

3 Mia Pinchanski Emanuel AHO 15 12 12 39

4 Isabela Barrantes AF Olinka ANDEDE 15 15

5 Miranda Castro Berraco Yos-Oy 10 10

Column1 JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

1 Naomi Rudelman Pharlap Yos-Oy 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 12 117

2 Ana Elena Soto Abraxas AHO 4 12 15 5 36

3 Paulina Carmiol Dallas Boy D ANDEDE 7 10 7 8 32

4 Paulina Carmiol AF Norte ANDEDE 12 7 10 29

5 Rik van Vliet Pavita Yos-Oy 0 10 10 7 0 27

6 Melissa Chi Ruano Leah AHCES 5 15 6 26

7 Melissa Alvarez AF Olivia AHCES 8 15 23

8 Inge Puschendorf Bad Boy Z ANDEDE 12 10 22

9 Jimena Medrano AF Odessa AHCES 8 3 0 10 21

10 Isabel Clare For Future Z ANDEDE 8 6 14

11 Leah Kahana Anakin Yos-Oy 12 12

12 Irene Tirado AF Mufasa AHCES 12 12

13 Marilu Quesada Rania Espinos 12 0 12

14 Catalina Qualls Jasmin ANDEDE 12 12

15 Isabella Torres Oaxaca ANDEDE 10 10

16 Federico Arias Bacardi ANDEDE 8 8

17 Maria Sofia Rodriguez Captain Marvel Espinos 7 7

18 Daniela Garro Bacardi ANDEDE 0 4 4

Sienna Aronson Akira Yos-Oy 0 0

Column1 JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

1 Edwin Vasquez Emanuel AHO 15 15 15 12 15 72

0

Column1 JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

1 Edwin Vasquez Emanuel AHO 15 15 30

0

Column JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

1 Samuel Jimenez Campos Lucky Touch Espinos 15 15 15 15 0 15 15 90

2 Brenda Alvarez Mistico Yos-Oy 0 0 0

Infantil A

1.10 m Caballos Segundo Año

Infantil B

1.00 m ABIERTA 

1.00 m Caballos Segundo Año



RANKING DE SALTO 2025

Column1 JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

1 Catalina Qualls Jasmin ANdeDE 15 10 15 15 0 55

2 Juan de Dios Alvarez AF Rufian AHCES 12 15 10 37

3 Jose Mora For Future Z Andede 12 12 24

4 Paulina Carmiol Dallas Boy DZ ANdeDE 12 12 24

5 Marilu Quesada Rania Espinos 15 15

6 Jose Mora Pandora ANdeDE 15 15

7 Rodolfo Flores Goloso Yos-Oy 15 15

Daniela Garro Bacardi ANdeDE 0 0

Column1 JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

1 Emiliano Schiavone Macaya Uruguayo Espinos 15 15 15 15 15 75

Column1 JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

1 ANTONELLA GOLFIN HIGH FIVE ANDEDE 15 15 12 15 15 72

2 Juan de Dios Alvarez AF Rufian AHCES 12 12 24

3 Jose Mora Karra Ami Andede 12 8 20

4 William de Carvalho Uruguayo Espinos 15 15

5 ANTONELLA GOLFIN KAMARA ANDEDE 10 10

6 Juliana Herrera Feoli Picana van de Oude Espinos 10 0 10

Column1 JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

1 Osvaldo Hernandez Rodriguez Uranio Z ANDEDE 12 12 15 10 0 0 49

2 ANTONELLA GOLFIN QARACAS ANDEDE 15 10 12 12 49

3 ANTONELLA GOLFIN Kamara ANDEDE 15 12 15 42

4 Juliana Herrera Feoli Picana van de Oude Espinos 15 10 15 40

5 Pedro Moncada AF Olivia AHCES 12 10 22

Column1 JINETE CABALLO ASOCIACION 01-Feb 02-Feb 15-Feb 16-Feb 01-Mar 02-Mar 22-Mar 23-Mar 05-Apr 06-Apr 03-May 04-May TOTAL

1 Osvaldo Hernandez Rodriguez Uranio Z ANDEDE 15 15

2 ANTONELLA GOLFIN Kamara ANDEDE 15 15

3 ANTONELLA GOLFIN QARACAS ANDEDE 12 12

1.40 m Amplia

1.10 m Amplia

Juvenil B

1.20 m Amplia

1.30 m Amplia


